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Textbooks and Supplies 

Practical Nursing CPP 

Contacts

Academic Contacts

Sharon Cassar

Chair, School of Nursing

Administration Office, Room GH2082

sharon.cassar@senecacollege.ca

416.491.5050 ext. 55223

Kristen Riberdy

Academic Co-ordinator, PND Program, Year 1

kristen.riberdy@senecacollege.ca

Siobhan Bell

Academic Co-ordinator, PND Program, Year 2

siobhan.bell@senecacollege.ca

416.491.5050 ext. 55079

Thadchayini Kanagasundaram

Student Adviser, King Campus

thadchayini.kanagasundaram@senecacollege.ca

416.491.5050 ext. 22468

Program Inquiries

Program Manager, School of Nursing

Clinical Contacts

Anne Hogarth
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Clinical Co-ordinator, PND Program

Clinical Practicum Office, Room GH1113

anne.hogarth@senecacollege.ca

416.491.5050 ext. 55185

Noreen Champagne

Program Assistant, Clinical Placement Services

Room GH1110

noreen.champagne@senecacollege.ca

416.491.5050 ext. 55314

Administrative Contacts

LeeAnne Stanley

Administrative Assistant to the Chair of Nursing

Administration Office, Room GH2060

647.265.3837 ext. 55006

Lerna Francisco

PND Admissions Adviser

Admissions Office, Room H1911

lerna.francisco@senecacollege.ca

416.491.5050 ext. 55116
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